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2023 YEAR IN REVIEW

Program Funding

: Project Name Service  Completed Education ; Current
City Sponsor Organization FLEE I VT Locations Participants Awards Federal Funding Participants
Blairstown Assist with Outdoor Education Programming for  AmeriCorps NCCC 1 6 - - -
Trenton Public Schools (April 1 - April 11, 2023)
Princeton-Blairstown Center, Inc.

Bridgeton FoodCorps National PHAC Public Health - 1 $6,495 $28,800 2
FoodCorps, Inc AmeriCorps

Bridgeton NAAC AmeriCorps AmeriCorps State 1 6 $27,279 $113,400 4
Native American Advancement Corporation

Bridgeton United Advocacy Group Inc. AmeriCorps State 1 31 $76,881 $284,091 17
The United Advocacy Group Inc

Camden Center for Family Services, Inc. AmeriCorps VISTA 1 1 $6,495 $19,590 -
Center for Family Services Inc

Camden Center for Family Svcs, Inc. AmeriCorps VISTA 1 2 $13,390 $42.180 2
Center for Family Services Inc

Camden FoodCorps National PHAC Public Health - 4 $26,380 $115,200 2
FoodCorps, Inc AmeriCorps

Camden PowerCorps Camden AmeriCorps State 1 27 $56,266 $206,538 7
Center for Family Services Inc

Camden RecoveryCorps AmeriCorps State 1 20 $30,585 $112,140 9
Center for Family Services Inc

Camden Rutgers Camden Public Health AmeriCorps Public Health - 18 $25,095 $106,271 9
Rutgers, the State University of New Jersey N/A  AmeriCorps

Camden Rutgers University-Camden AmeriCorps National 1 28 $38,658 $86,165 31
Jumpstart for Young Children, Inc.

Camden Service through Sports AmeriCorps VISTA 1 1 $6,495 $19,590 -
Up2Us, Inc

Camden YMCA Camden AmeriCorps National 1 1 $3,248 $10,800 -
Up2Us, Inc

Cherry Hill Mall Habitat for Humanity International AmeriCorps VISTA - - - - 1
HABITAT FOR HUMANITY INTERNATIONAL
INC

Dover Zufall Health Center Public Health AmeriCorps  Public Health - 6 $36,123 $158,359 4
Zufall Health Center AmeriCorps

East Orange NeighborWorks VISTA Program AmeriCorps VISTA 1 1 $6,495 $19,590 -
Neighborhood Reinvestment Corporation

Elizabeth IMC Capacity Development AmeriCorps VISTA 1 1 $6,495 $19,590 2
Institute of Music for Children

Fords Perth Amboy Healthy Future AmeriCorps State 7 21 $38,801 $125,148 4
Jewish Renaissance Foundation

Hightstown R02-4591-NJ-ANY-ANY DR-4480-NY Assist with AmeriCorps NCCC 1 5 - - -

Closeouts of COVID-19 Projects (July 20 -
October 20, 2023)

Federal Emergency Management Agency
(FEMA) - Region Il Regional Office
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Hightstown R02-4636-NJ-ANY-ANY supporting PA with AmeriCorps NCCC 1 7 -
project closeout requests (October 23 - January
12, 2024)
FEMA- Region 2 Regional Office- New York, NY

Hoboken American Connection Corps AmeriCorps National - - 1
National Lead for America Inc

Hoboken HOPES Community Action Partnership AmeriCorps VISTA 1 1 $6,495 $19,590 1
Incorporated
HOPES Community Action Partnership
Incorporated

Jersey City ENGAGE NJ AmeriCorps VISTA 5 7 $45,465 $137,130 5
ENGAGENJ A NJ NONPROFIT
CORPORATION

Kean University Kean University AmeriCorps National 3 40 $55,153 $123,093 29
Jumpstart for Young Children, Inc.

Kearny " Have A Dream" Foundation AmeriCorps VISTA 1 1 $6,895 $22,590 1
| Have a Dream/AmeriCorps - Parent

Montclair State Healthy Communities Corps AmeriCorps State 38 77 $145,013 $510,307 15

University Montclair State University

Montclair State Montclair State University AmeriCorps National 2 24 $32,990 $73,856 20

University Jumpstart for Young Children, Inc.

Montclair State Montclair State University Healthy Communities Public Health - 3 $5,545 $23,093 9

University Corps AmeriCorps
Montclair State University

New Brunswick FoodCorps National PHAC Public Health - 2 $12,990 $57,600 3
FoodCorps, Inc AmeriCorps

New Brunswick New Jersey School Food Waste AmeriCorps State - - 8
Rutgers, The State University of New Jersey

Newark FoodCorps National PHAC Public Health - 3 $19,485 $86,400 4
FoodCorps, Inc AmeriCorps

Newark Great Oaks - Legacy AmeriCorps National 4 73 $400,003 $1,300,725 79
Great Oaks Foundation, Inc.

Newark National Alliance of HUD Tenants Il AmeriCorps VISTA 1 3 $20,285 $64,770 3
National Alliance of HUD Tenants

Newark Newark AmeriCorps National 2 3 $19,335 $54,982 3
Local Initiatives Support Corporation

Newark Notre Dame AmeriCorps - New Jersey AmeriCorps National 1 1 $6,495 $13,899 -
NOTRE DAME MISSION VOLUNTEER
CORPORATION

Newark Playworks Newark/New York AmeriCorps National 11 1" $71,445 $213,378 1
Playworks Education Energized

Newark Relay Grad. School of Education NJ Teaching ~ AmeriCorps State 10 26 $168,870 $13,000 26
Residency
Relay Graduate School of Education

Newark Rutgers, the State University Newark - Parent ~ AmeriCorps State - - 8

Mentor Academy
Rutgers, the State University New Jersey
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City

Newark

Newark

Newark

Newark

Newark

Paterson

Paterson

Paterson

Paterson

Paterson

Pennington

Phillipsburg

Phillipsburg

Princeton
Princeton

Ramapo College of
New Jersey

Salem

Somerville

Somerville

Strathmore

Project Name
Sponsor Organization

Teach For America - New Jersey
TEACH FOR AMERICA INC

TFA-New Jersey
TEACH FOR AMERICA INC

The Salvation Army AmeriCorps Education
Program
SALVATION ARMY, THE

United Community Corporation
United Community Corporation

YouthBuild Newark, NJ (UCC)
YouthBuild USA, Inc.

New Jersey Community Development Corp
New Jersey Community Development Corp

Passaic County Community College
Passaic County Community College

Paterson Community Schools Corps
New Jersey Community Development Corp

SATA Stewards 2022
Conservation Legacy

St. Pauls CDC-AmeriCorps*State Program

St. Paul's Community Development Corporation

CONTACT Mercer County
Health360, Inc.

Northwest NJ Community Action Program
Northwest New Jersey Community Action
Program Inc

Northwest NJ Community Action Program I
Northwest New Jersey Community Action
Program Inc

Community Options, Inc.
Community Options, Inc.

NYC Civic Corps
New York, City of

Program Type

AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps National

Public Health
AmeriCorps

AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps National

AmeriCorps State
Public Health

AmeriCorps

AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps VISTA

AmeriCorps State

NY-NJ Trail Conference Conservation Corps NY AmeriCorps State

New York-New Jersey Trail Conference

Salem City Community Housing Initiative
City of Salem

Assist Individuals with Income Tax Form

Preparation (January 9 - February 19, 2023)

United Way of Northern New Jersey
College Advising Corps - Boston University
Trustees of Boston University

Beat the Streets New York
Up2Us, Inc

AmeriCorps State

AmeriCorps NCCC

AmeriCorps State

Service
Locations

9

22

w

AmeriCorps National 1

Completed Education

Participants Awards

14

53

22

42

$94,530

$344,235

$6,873

$13,790

$13,790

$141,243

$6,345

$55,586

$6,495

$26,780

$86,984

$20,285

$9,093

$111,384

$64,950

$12,990

$6,895

Federal Funding

$53,000

$22,615

$45,180

$45,180

$393,705

$9,047

$201,289

$28,772

$84,360

$262,777

$64,770

$30,240

$374,659

$255,803

$32,600

$22,997

Current
Participants

7

19

18

1

10
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Strathmore Up2Us VISTA: Poverty Alleviation through Youth AmeriCorps VISTA 1 2 $13,790 $45,180 1
Sports
Up2Us, Inc

The College of New The College of New Jersey (TCNJ) AmeriCorps  AmeriCorps State 5 29 $57,796 $214,477 15

Jersey Program
College of New Jersey

Tinton Falls R02-4587-NJ-ANY-ANY ARC support (July 19 - AmeriCorps NCCC 1 9 - - -
August 20, 2023)
FEMA-American Red Cross New Jersey Region

Trenton Convene, Connect, Empower AmeriCorps VISTA 5 6 $8,756 $28,686 -
New Jersey YMCA State Alliance, Inc.

Trenton FoodCorps National PHAC Public Health - 1 $6,495 $28,800 1
FoodCorps, Inc AmeriCorps

Trenton HJAHC Community Increased Access AmeriCorps VISTA 1 2 $12,990 $39,180 4
Henry J. Austin Health Center

Trenton HomeFront 2020 AmeriCorps VISTA 3 6 $35,134 $111,731 1
HomerFront

Trenton Housing and Community Development Network  AmeriCorps VISTA 1 1 $42,431 $135,636 4
of New Jersey
Housing and Community Development Network
of New Jersey

Trenton Isles, Inc. AmeriCorps State 1 12 $48,341 $214,308 8
Isles Inc

Trenton NJ Watershed Ambassadors Program AmeriCorps State 23 24 $134,273 $340,556 20
NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

AmeriCorps Programs Subtotal 201 770 $2,803,897 $7,267,410 541

. Project Name Service  Completed Education : Current
City Sponsor Organization Program Type Locations Participants Awards Federal Funding Participants
Beverly Literacy New Jersey -- RSVP of Burlington AmeriCorps Seniors 1 133 - $75,000 133

County RSVP
Literacy New Jersey Inc
Bridgeton Cumberland County RSVP AmeriCorps Seniors 13 251 - $79,000 251
COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND RSVP
Bridgeton Gateway CAP - Atlantic County Foster AmeriCorps Seniors 9 91 - $597,511 66
Grandparent Program Foster Grandparent
Tri-County Community Action Agency Inc. Program
Bridgeton Gateway CAP - Burlington, Camden, Gloucester, AmeriCorps Seniors 9 62 - $403,778 45
Salem FGP Foster Grandparent
Tri-County Community Action Agency Inc. Program
Cape May Court RSVP of Cape May County AmeriCorps Seniors 15 150 - $66,953 150
House County of Cape May RSVP
Deans RSVP Middlesex AmeriCorps Seniors 8 200 - $75,000 200
Jewish Family & Vocational Service of Middlesex RSVP
County, Inc.

AmeriCorps.gov 4



New Jersey | Project Report

2023 YEAR IN REVIEW

City

Elizabeth

Elizabeth

Englewood

Florham Park

Golden Triangle

Golden Triangle

Lebanon

Long Branch

Margate City

Menlo Park Terrace

Mercerville

Mercerville

Morristown

Newark

Newark

Princeton

Project Name

Sponsor Organization

Jewish Family Service Agency of Central New

Jersey Inc.

JEWISH FAMILY SERVICE AGENCY OF
CENTRAL NEW JERSEY INC.

Union County Foster Grandparent Program
Jefferson Park Ministries Inc

Jewish Family Service, Inc.
Jewish Family and Children's Services of
Northern New Jersey, Inc.

The RSVP Center of Essex and Hudson

Counties

JEWISH FAMILY SERVICE OF METROWEST,
ANEW JERSEY NONPROFIT CORPORATION

Camden County Senior Corps/RSVP
Community Planning & Advocacy Council

SCP of Camden, Burlington and Gloucester

Counties

Community Planning & Advocacy Council

Monroe County RSVP
Monroe, County Of

Monmouth County RSVP
Family & Children's Service, Inc of Monmouth

County

RSVP of Atlantic County NJ
Jewish Family Service of Atlantic County

Literacy New Jersey Adult Literacy RSVP
Literacy New Jersey Inc

Interfaith Caregivers of Greater Mercer County
Interfaith Caregivers of Greater Mercer County,

Inc

Mercer County Retired Senior & Volunteer

Program at ICGMC

Interfaith Caregivers of Greater Mercer County,

Inc

RSVP of Morris, Sussex, Warren, Hunterdon &

Passaic County

Northwest New Jersey Community Action

Program Inc

Foster Grandparent Program
SALVATION ARMY, THE

The Salvation Army Senior Companion Program
SALVATION ARMY, THE

Community Resource and Legal Services
Assistance Fairs
PRINCETON JUSTICE INITIATIVE ANJ
NONPROFIT CORPORATION

Program Type

AmeriCorps Seniors
Senior
Demonstration
Program

AmeriCorps Seniors
Foster Grandparent
Program

AmeriCorps Seniors
RSVP

AmeriCorps Seniors
RSVP

AmeriCorps Seniors
RSVP

AmeriCorps Seniors
Senior Companion
Program

AmeriCorps Seniors
RSVP

AmeriCorps Seniors
RSVP

AmeriCorps Seniors
RSVP

AmeriCorps Seniors
Senior
Demonstration
Program

AmeriCorps Seniors
Senior
Demonstration
Program

AmeriCorps Seniors
RSVP

AmeriCorps Seniors
RSVP

AmeriCorps Seniors
Foster Grandparent
Program

AmeriCorps Seniors
Senior Companion
Program

AmeriCorps Seniors
Senior
Demonstration
Program

Service
Locations

1

10

1

26

33

17

13

Completed Education
Participants Awards

191

42

80

215

230

58

163

90

150

100

404

68

72

500

Federal Funding

$95,454

$276,716

$75,000

$146,690

$84,034

$380,445

$101,907

$75,000

$150,000

$100,000

$256,842

$386,924

$356,583

$250,000

Current
Participants

45

80

215

230

10

163

90

200

373

68

56
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: Project Name Service  Completed Education ; Current
City Sponsor Organization FLEE I VT Locations Participants Awards Federal Funding Participants
Raritan RSVP of Somerset County AmeriCorps Seniors 4 108 $75,000 109

COUNTY OF SOMERSET RSVP
Roselle Literacy New Jersey Inc. -- RSVP of Union AmeriCorps Seniors 4 200 $84,879 200
County RSVP
Literacy New Jersey Inc
Toms River RSVP of Ocean County AmeriCorps Seniors 16 194 $66,563 194
Ocean County Board of Social Services IN RSVP
Trenton AmeriCorps Seniors FGP New Jersey AmeriCorps Seniors 30 132 $884,554 98
State, New Jersey Department Of Foster Grandparent
Program
Wenonah AmeriCorps Seniors/RSVP of Gloucester County AmeriCorps Seniors 20 156 $75,173 156
ROWAN COLLEGE SOUTH JERSEY ANJ RSVP
NONPROFIT CORPORATION
AmeriCorps Seniors Programs Subtotal 257 4,040 $5,219,007 3,132
Other Funding

: Project Name Service  Completed Education ; Current
City Sponsor Organization Program Type Locations Participants Awards Federal Funding Participants
Jersey City Honoring MLK Day of Service: 6,500 Students ~ Martin Luther King - - $250,000 -

Across 11 States Day
ENGAGENJ A NJ NONPROFIT
CORPORATION
Menlo Park Terrace Literacy New Jersey Martin Luther King Jr. Day ~ Martin Luther King - - $100,000 -
of Service Day
Literacy New Jersey Inc
Roseland Jersey Cares Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Day of ~ Martin Luther King - - $100,900 -
Service Day
Jersey Cares
Trenton STATE, NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF State Commission - - $172,647 -
Investment Funds
Trenton STATE, NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF State Commission - - $217,594 -
Operations Support
Trenton Jersey Strong: | Am A Volunteer Volunteer - - $485,000 -
STATE, NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF Generation Fund
Subtotal - - $1,326,141 -
Total Program Funding 458 4,810 $2,803,897 $13,812,557 3,673
Total AmeriCorps Funding Including Education Scholarships $16,616,454
Total Local Project Support (Non-AmeriCorps Resources) $7,210,639
Total AmeriCorps Funding + Total Local Project Support $23,827,093

Since 1994, more than 29,000 New Jersey residents have served approximately 41 million hours
and earned education awards totaling more than $104.2 million.
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Notes: With the exception of the Current Participants column, data shown represents national service activity completed between January 20, 2023 and January 19, 2024. 1. Projects operate in communities throughout the
state. The Service Location report contains a listing of all locations with national service. 2. The service location total may contain multiple counts of unique locations where multiple AmeriCorps projects operated. For
AmeriCorps Seniors projects where 2022 service location data is unavailable, service locations associated with the project from the previous year are represented or are listed with no service locations. Projects may be
headquartered in other states. 3. Completed participants reflects all AmeriCorps members who completed service in New Jersey between January 20, 2023 and January 19, 2024. For AmeriCorps Seniors, this reflects all
volunteers funded by grants completed during that same period. 4. The Education Awards figures represent the maximum potential value of Segal AmeriCorps Education Awards that could be earned by AmeriCorps members
who completed service in New Jersey. 5. AmeriCorps State and National, Foster Grandparent, and Senior Companion federal funding reflects the estimated proportionate annual share of the federal grant associated with the
participants in this report. This includes any awarded federal American Rescue Plan funding except match replacement. AmeriCorps State and National placeholder grants have been excluded from this report. For AmeriCorps
VISTA, funding reflects the national average cost per participant. RSVP funding appears in the state where the project is based and reflects the full amount awarded to operate the completed grant. 6. Current participants
reflects national service participants serving in New Jersey as of January 19, 2024. These participants are not included in the federal funding and education award numbers in this report. 7. Total local project support reflects
non-AmeriCorps cash and in-kind resources that AmeriCorps grantees committed to raise in support of their completed grants. This includes any awarded federal American Rescue Plan match replacement funding.
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